or invalid part or application shall be considered as eliminated and so not affecting the validity of 

the remaining portions or applications remaining in full force and effect. 

Section 6.  This Ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its passage and 

adoption.  

Deleted: fifty-two thousand dollars ($52,000.00)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF 
PEMBROKE PARK, FLORIDA, ON THE FIRST READING, THIS 10TH DAY OF 
SEPTEMBER, 2025. 

PASSED ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF PEMBROKE 
PARK, FLORIDA, ON THE SECOND AND FINAL READING, THIS ___ DAY OF